NC QSO Party 2019
Bands and modes

CW
Phone
Digital

80M
40M
20M
15M
10M
6M

2M

Total Logs

Total QSO's

2019 2018

12,601 47% 17,584

13,535 51% 17,093

449 2% 633

26,585 35,310

9,498 36% 11,371

14,053 53% 19,735

2,934 11% 4,120

22 0% 13

7 0% 11

5 0% 7

66 0% 53

26,585 35,310
3]

310

Total 2019 Chairmen's Challenge Awards Issued:

50%
48%
2%

32%

56%
12%
0%
0%
0%
0%

57

2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

[339 | 346 | 326 | 267 | 210 | 164 |

[33,071 | 35,555 | 37,180 | 32,371 | 25,060 | 14,783 |




