## NC QSO Party 2019 Bands and modes

CW Phone Digital	2019 12,601 13,535 449	47% 51% 2%	2018 17,584 17,093 633	50% 48% 2%	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012
	26,585		35,310							
80M 40M 20M 15M 10M 6M 2M	9,498 14,053 2,934 22 7 5 66 26,585	36% 53% 11% 0% 0% 0%	11,371 19,735 4,120 13 11 7 53 35,310	32% 56% 12% 0% 0% 0%						
Total Logs	313		353		339	346	326	267	210	164
Total QSO's	26,585		35,310		33,071	35,555	37,180	32,371	25,060	14,783
Total 2019 Chairmen's Challenge Awards Issued:										